
 
 

 
New England Water Works Association 

2025 Distribution & Storage Committee Report 

 

Committee Mission: 
 
To review and disseminate knowledge of the tools, technologies, and services for 
distribution and storage needs of the water utility profession, identify those topics 
where training is needed, and to assist in the development of materials and 
programs to meet those needs.” 
 
Accomplishments/Activities and New Initiatives During the Past Year (Sept. 2024-
August 2025): 
 

• Provided quarterly articles for the Source 
• Will Schaetzke & Lesley Milligan both volunteered to chair/v. chair and restart 

the UDF Sub-Committee.  This subcommittee has been dormant. 
• Liam Flaherty volunteered to chair and restart the Meters Sub-Committee.  

This subcommittee has been dormant. 
• Bob Radigan has volunteered to be an adjunct professor and continue to 

provide Watermain Break classes. 
• Four presentations were presented at the Spring Conference in Worcester 
• Kevin Desjardins volunteered to take over as chair of the Storage Tanks Sub-

Committee from Joe Pappo 
• Storage Tank class scheduled for October 2025 hosted by RIDOH. 

 
 
Plans for 2026: 
 

• First offering of the Emergency Response Planning class 
• Update of the Meters subcommittee training class 
• Update of the Meters Subcommittee training class 
• Continued submission of quarterly Source articles  
• Determine final online storage location of training documentation for easy 

access by committee members.   
• Host a presentation track at the Spring Conference  

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Other Committee Related Efforts/Notes: 

• The committee is interested in exploring our ability to better understand and 
influence MassDEP Chapter 8 guidelines around sanitary surveys 

• Myles Killar is also a member of the Mass Waterworks technical committee 
drafting guidelines for the State to review and suggested there may be an 
opportunity for the two committees to work together 

• It is the opinion of the Committee that the Chapter 8 guidelines are unclear 
and not being enforced uniformly.   

 
 
Succession Planning - Incoming Leaders & Anticipated Appointment Date: 

• Jim Barsanti volunteered to v. chair the Distribution & Storage Committee, 
assisting Joe Pappo.   

• This creates a succession plan for the Committee. 
• Joe Pappo’s term as chair will expire in December 2026.   
• See additional new subchairs in the Accomplishments section above. 

 
 
 
Committee Member Roster: 
(Attach separately if needed.) 
 

See attached roster 
 
 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
Joe Pappo, Chair  

 
 



Name Organization e-mail Sub Committee
Mark Johnson MWRA (Retired) retiredwaterguy321@gmail. com Emergency Preparedness (Chair)

Joe Duncan Champlain Water District Joe.Duncan@champlainwater.org Assett Management (Chair), Tanks
Jonathan Radigan MWRA johnathan.radigan@mwra.com Leak Detection (Chair)

Bob Radigan BETA Group bradigan@BETA-Inc.com Main Breaks (Chair)
Joe Pappo DN Tanks joe.pappo@dntanks.com Committee Chair, Tanks

Annie Reynolds Statewide Aquastore annie@statewideaquastore.com
Patricia Kelliher Hazen and Sawyer pkelliher@hazenandsawyer.com

Scott Vesey Danvers Water Department svesey@danvers.ma.gov Emergency Preparedness
Lesley Milligan Tighe & Bond LJMilligan@tighebond.com UDF (V. Chair)
Roger Paradis KK&W Water District rparadis@kkw.org

Ted Lund Corrtech tlund@corrtech-inc.com Tanks
Tim Stinson Kleinfelder (Retired) timothy.stinson@hotmail.com O&M (Chair), Tanks

Todd Prokop Woodard & Curran tprodop@woodardcurran.com
Chris Hodgson DN Tanks (Retired) chris.hodgson@dntanks.com Tanks

Bob Mackie BETA Group bmackie@beta-inc.com Tanks
John Boisvert Pennichuck john.boisvert@pennichuck.com

Fareshteh Doost Stantec fereshteh.doost@stantec.com
Mark Gallagher City of Cambridge, MA mgallager@cambridgema.gov
Emily Kumpel University of Massachusetts-Amherst ekumpel@umass.edu
Michael Lyons G.L. Lyons Associates mike@gllyons.com
Dennis Morton Town of Plainville, MA dmorton@plainville.ma.us Emergency Preparedness
Lindle Willnow AECOM lindle.willnow@aecom.com

Tim Baxter Diving Services, Inc. tim@divingservicesinc.com

Jim Barsanti Hazen and Sawyer
jbarsanti@hazenandsawyer.com

Committee V. Chair, Emergency 
Preparedness

Will Schaetzke Apex Companies, LLC will.schaetzke@apexcos.com UDF (Chair)
Gary Roberts CDM Smith robertsgm@cdmsmith.com Tanks
Liam Flaherty E.J. Prescott, Inc. liam.flaherty@ejprescott.com Meters (Chair), Leak Detection

William Birkbeck CorrTech, Inc. wbirkbeck@corrtech-inc.com
Robert McCoy Jacobs rob.mccoy@jacobs.com

Domenick Loschiavo Black & Veatch loschiavoda@bv.com
George Efstatos VODA.ai george@voda.ai

Dave Liston MWRA (Retired) dliston3322@gmail.com
Arthur Menezes Stiles Company Inc. arthur@stilesco.com Meters

Caleb Shen Thompson Pipe Group caleb.shen@thompsonpipegroup.com
Kevin Desjardins DN Tanks kevin.desjardins@dntanks.com Tanks (Chair)
Russell Tierney Weir River Water System tierneyr@hingham-ma.gov

Myles Killar Haley & Ward mkillar@haleyward.com
Don Bunker NEWWA dbunker@newwa.org Training Liason

Emmanuel Ortiz CorrTech, Inc. eortiz@corrtech-inc.com
Amanda Isak Tighe & Bond aisak@tighebond.com

Jonathan Mann US Pipe Jonathan.Mann@us-pipe.com


